The heart of kart

X30 SUPER —175cc

2970,00 €

Catalogo 2024



HEAD AND CYLINDER

SX-002
POS cob DESCR PREZZO
001 TFA-40100 CYL. HEAD X30 SUPER 151,278
001A TFA-40100-C CYL. HEAD X30 SUPER COMPL. 171,097
002 00303-K KIT OF 20 WASHERS M8 0,903
003 TZA-20300 FLANGED SELFLOCKING NUT M8 3,473
004 00066-K KIT 20 SOCKET H. SCREWS M6X12 6,135
005 00345-K KIT 20 M6 Cu WASHERS 3,010
006 IFA-40500 WATER PIPE FITTING 5,163
007 IFA-40300 OUT HEAD GASKET OR REEDS. / KZ 3,010
008 TZA-90000 HEAD GASKET INT. OR 3,149
009 TZA-40200-0.05 CYL. HEAD GASKET 0.05 KZ-175cc 4,191
009 TZA-40200-0.1 CYL. HEAD GASKET 0.10 KZ-175cc 4,769
009 TZA-40200-0.15 CYL. HEAD GASKET 0.15 KZ-175cc 5,371
010 B-25825 OR STUD-BOLT 0,903
011 IFH-20500 EXHAUST SPACER REEDST./KZ 5mm 17,434
012 IFA-20500 EXHAUST PIPE GASKET REEDST/KZ 5,163
013 TFH-02002 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 47,115
014 00331-K KIT 20 EXHAUST WASHERS M6 1,551
015 00043-K KIT OF 20 SCREWS TCCE 6x18 2,408
016 TZB-10400-0.2 BASE CYL. GASKET 0.2 KZ-175cc 5,580
016 TZB-10400-0.4 BASE CYL. GASKET 0.4 KZ-175cc 5,858
016 TZB-10400-0.5 BASE CYL. GASKET 0.5 KZ-175cc 5,858
017 00306-K KIT 20 CYLINDER WASHERS REEDST 1,783
018 IFA-20300 CYL. UNDERSIZE NUT REEDST./KZ 3,728
019A TFA-01000 CYLINDER X30 SUPER 758,059
020 TFB-40502 TAG X30 SUPER 8,265
021 00301-K KIT 20 WASHERS M5 0,903
022 00257-K 20 SCREWS KIT M5x10 2,547
023 ZQA-20202 STUD BOLT M8x57.7 4,167
025 IFA-90000 PLUG TCH4M M18x1.5 4,144

Catalogo 2024



PISTON

CAT-122
RICAMBI

POS cob DESCR PREZZO
050 TZA-20901 PISTON PIN 15x49 19,957
051 IFA-21050 CIRCLIP REEDSTER/KZ 1,551
052A TZA-20602D-63.78CV PISTON COMPLETE 63.78V 150,792
052A TZA-20602D-63.80CV PISTON COMPLETE 63.80V 150,792
052A TZA-20602D-63.82CV PISTON COMPLETE 63.82V 150,792
052A TZA-20602D-63.84CV PISTON COMPLETE 63.84V 150,792
052A TZA-20602D-63.86CV PISTON COMPLETE 63.86V 150,792
052A TZA-20602D-63.88CV PISTON COMPLETE 63.88V 150,792
052A TZA-20602D-63.90CV PISTON COMPLETE 63.90V 150,792
052A TZA-20602D-63.92CV PISTON COMPLETE 63.92V 150,792
052A TZA-20602D-63.94CV PISTON COMPLETE 63.94V 150,792
052A TZA-20602D-63.96CV PISTON COMPLETE 63.96V 150,792
052A TZA-20602D-63.98CV PISTON COMPLETE 63.98V 150,792
052A TZA-20602D-64.00CV PISTON COMPLETE 64.00V 150,792
052A TZA-20602D-64.04CV PISTON COMPLETE 64.04V 150,792
052A TZA-20602D-64.08CV PISTON COMPLETE 64.08V 150,792
052 TZA-20902 PISTON PIN 15x50 150,792

Catalogo 2024



CRANKCASE & CRANKSHAFT

CAT-223/A

RICAMBI

POS cob DESCR PREZZO

060A TFB-01002-C CRANKCASE X30 SUPER 795,057
061 00054-K 20 SCREWS KIT TCCE 6x70 6,321
062 00049-K KIT OF 20 ALLEN SCREWS 6x45 3,403
063 X30125425A OIL SEAL MAGN./DRIVE SIDE 9,053
064 00053-K 20 SCREWS KIT M6X65 4,839
065 00045-K KIT 20 SOCKET H. SCREWS M6X25 2,408
066 00302-K KIT 20 WASHERS M6 0,903
070 30404 STEEL SHIM 0.15 1,783
070 30407 STEEL SHIM 0.10 1,783
071 X30125396A BALL BEARING SKF 6206 15,998
072 TFC-20102 DR .S. H. CRANKSHAFT X30 SUPER 269,217
073 TFC-30102 MAGN. S. H. CRANKSH. X30 SUPER 278,200
074 10375 MAGNETO/SPROCKET SHAFT END KEY 1,783
076 IFG-60000 OIL DRAIN FITTING WASHER 4,005
077 00382 NUT M10x1 1,134
078 IFG-50001 OIL DRAIN / REFILL PLUG 18,383
079 00305-K KIT OF 20 WASHERS M10 3,728
080 IFA-20200 STUDBOLT M8x51 3,866
082 X30125436 SILVER BRONZE WASHER 5,163
083 X30125431 BIG END CAGE 52,116
084 $1699/1 CRANK PIN 20x48.8 31,554
085A TFC-50102-C CONROD 104mm COMPLETE 373,126
086A TFC-00102 CRANKSHAFT X30 SUPER 932,814
087 IFC-50350 SMALL END ROLLER CAGE 21,046
088 00051-K KIT OF 20 ALLEN SCREWS 6x55 4,931

Catalogo 2024



COUNTERSHAFT ASSY

143 144

150

KIT COPERCHIO SUPPORTO ACCENSIONE
KIT IGNITION SUPPORT COVER 131A
KIT COUVERCLE SUPPORT ALLUMAGE

SX-004
RICAMBI

POS cob DESCR PREZZO

120 IFB-20501 BALL BEARING 6203 C4 10,210
122 IFA-40500 WATER PIPE FITTING 5,163
123 TFC-80102 BALANCE GEAR 82,654
124 X30125762 GASKET OR X30 1,783
125 X30125760 GEAR SPACER X30 16,716
126 X30125880 OIL SEAL TC 22x32x7 4,144
127 TFB-40402 IGNITION COVER X30 SUPER 172,162
128 TFE-20103 ROTOR SPACER WASHER 4,167
129 00045-K KIT 20 SOCKET H. SCREWS M6X25 2,408
130 X30125853 DAMPENER OR 0,903
131A TFB-40402 IGNITION COVER X30 SUPER 172,162
132 00345 M6 WASHER 0,394
133 00044-K KIT 20 ALLEN SCR. CYL. H. 6x20 2,408
134 00046-K KIT 20 SCREWS M6x30 3,542
135 00302-K KIT 20 WASHERS M6 0,903
137 IFB-41400A COVER GASKET 4,422
141 TFC-80802 COUNTERBALANCE SHAFT 191,008
142 IFB-20501 BALL BEARING 6203 C4 10,210
143 B-71805 PRESSURE Cu FITT. GASKET 0,903
144 X30125490 PRESSURE PLUG 2,547
145 D-95800 PRESSURE FITTING 2,547
146 TFE-21002 IGNITION SUPPORT 120,347
147 00301-K KIT 20 WASHERS M5 0,903
148 00037-K 20 SCREWS KIT TCCE 5X18 2,778
150 00032-K KIT OF 20 SCREWS TCCE 5x20 2,408

Catalogo 2024



CLUTCH GROUP

350

CAT-226/B
RICAMBI

POS cob DESCR PREZZO
350 00045-K KIT 20 SOCKET H. SCREWS M6X25 2,408
351 IFF-23001 CLUTCH GUARD BLUE 39,105
352 D-75570 STARTER NUT TaG 3,519
353 D-75573 EXTERNAL WASHER 1,783
354 B-55598 CLUTCH ROLLER CAGE JUN-CIK 9,469
355A X30125554-C SPROCKET 710 W/SCREWS 49,222
355A X30125555-C SPROCKET Z11 W/SCREWS 49,222
355A X30125556-C SPROCKET 712 W/SCREWS 49,222
356 X30125550A CLUTCH DRUM BLIND 50,588
357A X30125550A-C10 CLUTCH DRUM BLIND + SPR Z10 105,136
357A X30125550A-C11 CLUTCH DRUM BLIND + SPR 711 105,136
357A X30125550A-C12 CLUTCH DRUM BLIND + SPR 712 105,136
358 D-75565 THRUST INT.WASHER H=1,8mm 2,547
359 A-60565 CLUTCH DRUM OR 1,065
361A X30125841-C10 CLUTCH GROUP 710 244,305
361A X30125841-C11 CLUTCH GROUP 711 244,305
361A X30125841-C12 CLUTCH GROUP 712 244,305
364 X30125841 PADDED HUB X30 '13 130,140
365 X30125831 STARTER WHEEL Z70 X30 '13 83,882
366 00042-K KIT 20 SCREWS TCCE 6x16 2,315
367 IFF-21300 WHEEL LOCKING NUT 8,775

Catalogo 2024



220A

/ 474 s

SX-005

POS
168
171
172
175A
176
177
180
181
182
183
200
220A

cob
IFB-40850
IFG-20250
TFG-20350-C
TFG-02000
IFB-41150
TFB-41003
00044-K
TFG-04000
TFB-41900
A-125355
TFG-00102
12G-90005A

DESCR

CRANKCASE/MANIFOLD GASKET

REEDSTER REEDS CLIP

REED PETALS KIT X30 SUPER
REED GROUP X30 SUPER
REEDSTER CONVEYOR GASKET
CONVEYOR X30 SUPER TILL.
KIT 20 ALLEN SCR. CYL. H. 6x20
CARB. GASKET X30 SUPER TILL.
SPACER CARB. X30 SUPER TILL.
STUDBOLT M6X40

CARB. TILLOTSON HB-10A

INLET SILENCER NOX R&R 30mm

Catalogo 2024

RICAMBI

PREZZO

1,783
3,010
57,858
99,046
3,380
109,812
2,408
4,144
36,604
3,681
404,428
93,883




IGNITION PLANT PVL

291

XH-008E

RICAMBI

POS cob DESCR PREZZO

250 B-35805-A COIL GROUND CABLE 4,144
260 10561-A SPARK PLUG NGK BR10EG 18,175
261 10544 PVL SPARK PLUG CAP BLACK 14,262
270 00378-K 20 SELF LOCKING NUTS KIT M6 2,547
271 00302-K KIT 20 WASHERS M6 0,903
273 ENE03042N COIL/ELC. BOX PVL X30 SUPER 244,421
274 B-35810-A COIL DAMPENER 5,580
275 00034-K KIT OF 20 ALLEN SCREWS 5x25 3,542
276A ENE02043 DIGITAL IGNITION PVL 690 149,334
279 ENE21800 ROTOR LOCKING NUT 4,330
283 51474 ROTOR SAFETY NUT 11,484
284 00301-K KIT 20 WASHERS M5 0,903
290 A-60904A BATTERY FIXING BELT 8,451
292 X30125905 BATTERY SUPPORT 20,305
293A A-60907A-C BATTERY SUPPORT CLAMP 30mm W/SCREWS 20,305
293A A-60908A-C BATTERY SUPPORT CLAMP 32mm W/SCREWS 20,305
298 IFE-05401D STARTER MOTOR CABLE 19,332
299 IFE-05004 CABLES HARNESS PVL DIGITAL 117,013
301 IFI-70002 RED WASHER START/STOP BUTTON 3,126
302 IFE-05003-PS START BUTTON 20,675
303 IFI-70001 BUTTONS BRACKET X30 7,617
304 IFE-05003-PR STOP BUTTON 20,675
305 IFI-70101 SECURITY BRACKET 7,525

Catalogo 2024



IGNITION PLANT DIGITALE S

291

SX-008

RICAMBI

POS cob DESCR PREZZO

250 B-35805-A CAVO MASSA BOBINA 3,759
260 10561 CANDELA NGK BROEG 16,485
260 10561-A CANDELA NGK BR10EG 16,485
261 10544 PIPETTA CANDELA NERA PVL 12,936
270 00378-K KIT 20 DADI AUTOBLOCCANTI M6 2,310
271 00302-K KIT 20 RONDELLE M6 0,819
272 B-35810-A ANTIVIBRANTE BOBINA 5,061
273 X30125955 BOBINA SELETTRA K 37,422
274 00034-K KIT DI 20 VITI TESTA CIL. 5x25 3,213
275 00301-K KIT 20 RONDELLE M5 0,819
276A X30125950 ACCENSIONE SELETTRA X30 123,291
290 A-60904A FASCIA FISS. BATTERIA 7,665
291 X30125900 PARTE DI RICAMBIO F. 61,656
292 X30125905 SUPPORTO BATTERIA 18,417
293 X30125906-C MORSETTO SUPP. BATTERIA C/VITI 5,943
294 X30125942 FUSIBILE 5A X30 1,617
295 X30125930C CENTRALINA DIGIT. TIPO C 173,082
295 X30125930F CENTRALINA DIGIT. TIPO F 173,082
296 X30125941 RELE' X30 61,698
297 X30125936-C BLOCCO CHIAVI MOT.AVV. 47,922
298 IFE-05600 CAVO MOTORINO AVV. 16,359
299 X30125935-C GRUPPO CAVI C/CONNNETORI 91,854
300 X30125925 NASTRO BIADESIVO VELCRO 14,238

Catalogo 2024



ELECTRIC STARTER GROUP

508

504

506

505

500 501A
SX-010
RICAMBI

POS cob DESCR PREZZO

500 00045-K KIT 20 SOCKET H. SCREWS M6X25 2,408
501A TFE-60102 BENDIX SUPPORT 22,689
502 A-120856 BENDIX 88,929
503 A-60865 ROLLER CAGE TaG 5,580
504 A-120851A STARTER MOTOR 187,929
505 00302-K KIT 20 WASHERS M6 0,903
506 00047-K KIT OF 20 ALLEN SCREWS 6x35 3,519
507A A-60852A-C STARTER BRUSHES KIT 15,257

Catalogo 2024




WATER COOLING SYSTEM

o>
QQQ g% D
QQQ 701 /
0 ) 710A
700A 702 | V- 32mm:kam roti72

IMPIANTO PER RAFFREDDAMENTO A LIQUIDO
WATERCOOLED ENGINE DEVICE
EQUIPEMENT REFROIDISSEMENT LIQUIDE

DIAMETR | - DIAMETERS - DIAMETRES
K=30mm + W=30mm : Kit n° T-8200-AC

NOTE K=30mm + W=35mm : Kit n° T-8200-AC1
1l gruppo POMPA comprende il SUPPORTO, K=30mm + W=40mm : Kit n* T-8200-AC2
e W = e A
ASSEMBLNOLAIOUT | [l e o o
SCHEMA DE MONTAGE  [la POULIE et les COURROIES K=32mm + W=30mm : Kit n° T-8200-AC7
SX-009
RICAMBI

POS coD DESCR PREZZO
700A IFI-50400-K WATER PIPES KIT 53,575
701 IFI-51000 3 WAYS FITTING KF1-2-3 6,598
702 IFI-05900 3 WAYS THERMOSTAT 50 deg. 68,763
710A T-8117-C RADIATOR CLAMP KIT mm 28 18,175
710A T-8117-C1 RADIATOR CLAMP KIT mm 30 18,175
710A T-8117-C2 RADIATOR CLAMP KIT mm 32 18,175
720A IFI-52300-K RADIATOR SUPP.KIT KF1-2-3 70,870
730 IFI-05000 REEDSTER RADIATOR/XTR 349,788
751 T-8202 WATER PUMP 53,575
751 T-8202-C PUMP GROUP mm 30/30 105,599
751 T-8202-C1 PUMP GROUP mm 30/35 105,599
751 T-8202-C2 PUMP GROUP mm 30/40 105,599
751 T-8202-C3 PUMP GROUP mm 32/40 105,599
751 T-8202-C4 PUMP GROUP mm 32/35 105,599
751 T-8202-C5 PUMP GROUP mm 30/50 105,599
751 T-8202-C6 PUMP GROUP mm 32/50 105,599
751 T-8202-C7 PUMP GROUP mm 32/30 105,599

Catalogo 2024



EXHAUST GROUP & GASKETS SET.

(@)
(@)
(@)
(@)
(@)

o

0

460 462
CG:/?/ n
THREADSEALING
q .

q’ )N

ETANCHEITE
FILETEE

430

450
SX-01
RICAMBI

POS cob DESCR PREZZO
420A TFZ-175991 GASKETS SET X30 SUPER 34,358
430 00600 PIPE FITTING SEAL 24,264
440 00606 GEAR G-EP100 WLAD. 12,248
450 00602 GASKET AREXON 33,895
460 TFH-04300 SILENCER END X30 SUPER 28,941
461A TFH-04000 EXHAUST X30 SUPER 459,994
462 IFH-55100 FLEXIBLE SPRING KF1-2 / KZ 4,422

Catalogo 2024



TOOLS

i E

SX-012
RICAMBI

POS cob DESCR PREZZO

600 10271 PISTON STROKE LOCKER 27,575
601 ATT-026 CLUTCH HUB PULLER d.38 36,951
601B 10159 CLUTCH HUB PULLER WRENCH 12mm 11,368
602A ATT-010 GEAR PULLER REEDSTER 26,093
603 ATT-017 PISTON PIN PUNCH d.15mm 13,151
605 ATT-008 GEAR LOCK TOOL REEDSTER 34,775
606 ATT-048 BEARING RING PULLER 289,082
607 ATT-009 IGNITION PULLER REEDSTER 21,787
608 ATT-006 CIRCLIP 15mm ASSEM.TOOL 125,811
609A ATT-016A WATER PUMP OIL SEAL ASSY TOOL 41,073

Catalogo 2024




